501913036 05/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isabel Kalofonos	10/29/2008
G. Patrick Stahly	10/14/2008
William Martin-Doyle	10/29/2008
Dimitris Kalofonos	10/29/2008
Jeffrey S. Stults	09/11/2008
Travis L. Houston	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Nichols Place
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13013786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 202-292-4690
Email: info@obrienjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: O'Brien Jones PLLC
Address Line 1: 1951 Kidwell Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 740

501913036

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1014.0001-01000

PATENT

REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0835

P \$40,00 13013786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille Ciesliga
Total Attachments: 18	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page10.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page11.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page12.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page13.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page14.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page15.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page16.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page17.tif	
source=2012-05-08 Assignment#page18.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CRYSTALLINE SALTS OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,611); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,611, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

County of:	Middlesty)		Name:	Isabel Kalofonos
·	•)			1 Nichols Place
)			Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)		Ву: /	The is all hading to be the
		,		Date:	at who have forces
	٨				(0 - 29 = 32
Subscribed	and swigth to before	me this	29 day	of BC+	2008
		_	, Notary Pu		2008 CHOCKER CONSTRUCTION
			_		Chor M. C.
	· U				MANOTARY PUBLICA
					and the state of t
County of:)		Name:	G. Patrick Stahly
)		Address:	3908 Sunnycroft Place
)			West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)		Ву:	
				Date:	
				,	
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this _	day	of	_, 20
			, Notary Pu	ıblic	
			_		
	Middlesso				
County of:	Mr. COM X A)		Name:	William Martin-Doyle
)		Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2
Ctata at)		_	Cambridge, MA 02141
State of:	Massachusetts)		By:	Um Multin Don
				Date:	10-29-2008
المراضع مانسم مادري	41.41.	0.1	76.	. 11 +	
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this _	<u> </u>	of <u>UC 1</u>	_, 20 <u>// 0</u>
	4 11 1		, Notary Pu 	IDIIC	A M HO COM
•	EMM?				2 6 . 20,30
	٠, ٧				
Page 2 of 3					WIND TARY PUBLICATION
					MAN PUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

County of:	middleste)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA-02/138
State of:	Massachusetts)	By:	The state of the s
			Date:	10/2 20/10/10/10
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	e this <u> </u>		_, 20 <u>08</u>
County of:)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	•
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
)		Lafayette, IN 47909
State of:	Indiana)	By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day		_, 20

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CRYSTALLINE SALTS OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,611); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,611, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We	have he	reunto set our hands.	
County of:)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of: Massachusetts)	Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this _	-	, 20
		, Notary Public	
· ·	,	Name	O. Dakish Okabb
County of: Tipple canou)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly
)	Address:	3908 Sunnycroft Place
State of: Indiana)	By:	West Lafayette, IV) 47906
Otate of. Indiana	,	Date:	731 = 11 200 €
		Date.	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this _	14 day of 10	, 2008
Subscribed and sworn to before	7000	رف Notary Public ,	10/18/2015
LOOK Juu)050V	- 7	7 750.0
County of:)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle
•)	Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2
)		Cambridge, MA 02141
State of: Massachusetts)	By:	
		Date:	
Outrouthed and sure to be 6		da8	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this _		, 20
		, Notary Public —	

County of:)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
)		Lafayette, IN 47909
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	•
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	ne this day	of	_, 20
		, Notary P	ublic	

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL CRYSTALLINE SALTS OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,611); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,611, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

County of:)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos	
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place	
)		Cambridge, MA 02138	
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:		
			Date:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this _	day of	_, 20	
			, Notary Public		
			_		
County of:)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly	
)	Address:	3908 Sunnycroft Place	
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906	
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:		
			Date:		<u>-</u> -
					<u>-</u>
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this _	day of	_, 20	
			, Notary Public		
			_		
County of:)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle	
)	Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2	
)		Cambridge, MA 02141	
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:		
			Date:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me this _	day of	_, 20	
			, Notary Public		

County of:))	Name: Address:	Dimitris Kalofonos 1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	Date:	
			water.	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this day	of	, 20
		, Notary Pi	ublic	
				3 機能 (1)
County of:	Tippecanoe)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	Oilling & Stolm
			Date:	Jeffrey S. Stolo Scormon 11, 2008
		à \$		
	and sworn to before m			
Volle	n Ellonek Nissión Eyper	, Notary P	ublic	
un conti	113 STON EYPLY	es Open	28,20	009
4		ş	•	
County of:	Tippecanol)	Name:	Travis L. Houston
	•)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane
)		Lafayette, IN 47909
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	Travis L. Youston
			Date:	9-11-2008
				^
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	ne this day	of 3657	E, 20 <u>0</u> 8
Kath	C Din	/// . Notary P	ublic `	to a si
Jul 6	born he 16 M Mx	OVERILOS.	Or phi	1 24, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL BETAINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,619); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,619, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

	مقمندا				
County of:	Middlego)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos	
)	Address:	1 Nichols Place	
)		Cambridge, MA 02138	
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	Slover Lubrand La October	↸
			Date:	10-29-2000	_
	l.			S ARLEST & TOX A 3	
Subscribed	and sworn to before	e me this 14	day of lict	.20 UF	
			ry Public		
			,	3 Normal	
	V			PIBLIC HINTER	
				WWWWWWW.	
County of:		Y	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly	
)		3908 Sunnycroft Place	
)	Addiess.	•	
State of:	Indiana	,	D	West Lafayette, IN 47906	
Otate of.	Indiana	,	By:		
			Date:		
Outlean White					
Subscribed	and sworn to before			_, 20	
		, Nota	ry Public		
.	111.000				
County of:	mddle syp)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle	
)	Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2	
)		Cambridge, MA 02141	
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	Why Marthe - Do S	
			Date:	10-29-2008	
	. 1			10-29-2008 ,2008	
Subscribed	and sworf to before	e me this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$	day of (15)	, 20 <u>08</u>	
	/ ///	Nottal	y Bublion,		
	- 6	A LANGE	W. Eks.		
	11/1		. 0. 20		
		10 Table 10	TE E		
		į (I			
Page 2 of 3			HOF ME SEE C. LIVE		
		**************************************	AY PUBLINI		
			\$1000 fl#122.		

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0847

County of:	Middlesy)	Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos		
	·)	Address:	1 Nichols Place		
)		Cambridge, MA 02138		
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	That we want		
			Date:	10/23/2003		
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this <u>24</u> day , Notary Pu		, 20 <u>8</u>		
County of:)	Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults		
)	Address:	3064 Benton Street		
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906		
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:			
			Date:			
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this dav	. 20			
, Notary Public						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
County of:)	Name:	Travis L. Houston		
)	Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane		
)		Lafayette, IN 47909		
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:			
			Date:			
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	e this day , Notary Pu		_, 20		

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL BETAINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,619); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,619, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

County of:)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos
-)	Address:	1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Subscribed	and sworn to before	ne this	day of	_, 20
		, 1	Notary Public	
County of:	Tippecanop)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly
)	Address:	3908 Sunnycroft Place
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	Oct 14, 2008
Subscribed	I and sworn to before	me this	4 day of 10	2018
(ab	and sworn to before	n Cap	Notary Public	D 10/18/2015
		<u> </u>	7	
County of:)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle
)	Address:	62 Hurley Street, Apt 2
)		Cambridge, MA 02141
State of:	Massachusetts)	By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	d and sworn to before	me this	day of	, 20
		,	Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

County of:)		Name:	Dimitris Kalofonos	
)		Address:	1 Nichols Place	
)			Cambridge, MA 02138	
State of:	Massachusetts)		By:		
				Date:		
Subscribed a	and sworn to before r	ne this _	day of		_, 20	
			, Notary Pເ –	ablic		
County of:)		Name:	Jeffrey S. Stults	
)		Address:	3064 Benton Street	
)			West Lafayette, IN 47906	
State of:	Indiana)		Ву:		
				Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _			day	of	_, 20	
			, Notary Po	ublic		
			_			
County of:)		Name:		
)		Address:	3240 Hendrickson Lane	
)			Lafayette, IN 47909	
State of:	Indiana)		Ву:		
				Date:		<u></u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _			dav	of	_, 20	
		-	, Notary P			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL BETAINE COCRYSTAL OF EPALRESTAT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on July 25, 2008, (Application No. 61/083,619); and

WHEREAS, Bionevia Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Nichols Place, Cambridge, MA 02138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. 61/083,619, filed July 25, 2008, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

County of:)	Name:	Isabel Kalofonos
)	Address	: 1 Nichols Place
)		Cambridge, MA 02138
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	ne this _	day of	, 20
			, Notary Public	
<u> </u>			-	
County of:)	Name:	G. Patrick Stahly
)	Address	: 3908 Sunnycroft Place
)		West Lafayette, IN 47906
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before n	ne this _	day of	, 20
			, Notary Public	
	·		_	
County of:)	Name:	William Martin-Doyle
)	Address	s: 62 Hurley Street, Apt 2
)		Cambridge, MA 02141
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before r	me this _	day of	, 20
			, Notary Public	

County of:)	Nar	ne:	Dimitris Kalofonos	
)	Add	iress:	1 Nichols Place	
)			Cambridge, MA 02138	
State of:	Massachusetts)	Ву:			
			Dat	e:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this	day of _	***************************************	_, 20	
			, Notary Public			

				. 4-		
	******			Popolisi Popolisi		
County of:	Tippecanoe)	Nar	me:	Jeffrey S. Stults	
	. ,)	Add	dress:	3064 Benton Street	
)			West Lafayette, IN 47906	
State of:	Indiana)	Ву:		Ofly & Stub	
			Dat	te:	Jffy S. Stubo September 11, 2008	
	•		n (001	•	
Subscribed	and sworn to before n	e this _	day of	56) t	<u>,</u> 20 <u>08</u>	
Kally	~ Clloud	,	, Notary Public) 3		
my cons	assion exp	NB	april 2	(8, 7	L009	
	•		,			
	,					
County of:	Tippecanoe)		me:	Travis L. Houston	
	,)	Add	dress:	3240 Hendrickson Lane	
)			Lafayette, IN 47909	
State of:	Indiana)	Ву		Travis X/orustin	
			Da	te:	9-11-08	
			11	()	1 60	
Subscribed	and sworn to before n	ne this _	day of _	#	<u>520U5</u>	
Kally	2 Clean	K_	, Notary Public	`		
My Geommission lyping a oral 24 2009						

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 05/08/2012